Description
• 125°C maximum total temperature operation
• Surface mount inductors designed for higher
speed switch  mode applications requiring
lower inductance and high current
• Dual conductors allow for low inductance and high
current or high inductance and lower current
• Inductance range from .047uH to 0.480uH
• Current range up to 42 Amps
• Meets UL 94V-0 flammability standard
• Ferrite core material
Applications
• Next generation microprocessors
Environmental Data
• Storage temperature range: -40°C to +125°C
• Operating ambient temperature range: -40°C to +125°C
(range is application specific).
• Solder reflow temperature: +260°C max. for 10 seconds
max.
Packaging
• Supplied in tape and reel packaging, 1700 (FP2S and
FP2D) and 950 (FP2S-200 and FP2V-XXX) per reel
Parallel Mode
Part Inductance OCL(1) I RMS(2) I SAT(3) DCR(4) Height Volt-µ
Number µH µH± Amps Amps Ω Sec (VµS)
(rated) 15% nom. ref.(5)
Single Conductor
FP2-S047-R 0.047 0.047 39.0 42.0 0.00024 3.00 0.75
FP2-S068-R 0.068 0.068 39.0 32.0 0.00024 3.00 0.75
FP2-S082-R 0.082 0.082 39.0 26.0 0.00024 3.00 0.75
FP2-S100-R 0.100 0.100 39.0 22.0 0.00024 3.00 0.75
FP2-S120-R 0.120 0.120 39.0 18.0 0.00024 3.00 0.75
FP2-S200-R 0.200 0.200 37.0 19.0 0.00028 5.00 0.99
FP2-V050-R 0.050 0.050 37.0 70.0 0.00028 5.00 0.99
FP2-V100-R 0.100 0.100 37.0 40.0 0.00028 5.00 0.99
FP2-V120-R 0.120 0.120 37.0 33.0 0.00028 5.00 0.99
FP2-V150-R 0.150 0.150 37.0 25.5 0.00028 5.00 0.99
Double Conductor
FP2-D047-R 0.047 0.047 37.0 42.0 0.00026 3.00 0.75
FP2-D068-R 0.068 0.068 37.0 32.0 0.00026 3.00 0.75
FP2-D082-R 0.082 0.082 37.0 26.0 0.00026 3.00 0.75
FP2-D100-R 0.100 0.100 37.0 22.0 0.00026 3.00 0.75
FP2-D120-R 0.120 0.120 37.0 18.0 0.00026 3.00 0.75
Series Mode
Part Inductance OCL(1) I RMS(2) I SAT(3) DCR(4) Height Volt-µ(5)
Number µH ref. µH Amps Amps Ω Sec (VµS)
(rated) ref. ref. ref.